
TROY CITY BOARD OF EDUCATION

FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY

GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL FUND TYPE BY PROGRAM

FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2019

FUND TYPES

DESCRIPTION - PROGRAM ACCT # 1100 1200 1206 1500 1581

-------------------------------------- ---------- -------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- --------------
REVENUES 1000-8999
EXPENDITURES 1000-9899
  INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES 1000-1999
    PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 359,228.71 2,374,941.65 320,917.80 1,934,888.44 57,342.96
    EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 128,086.49 895,404.30 118,702.88 777,623.43 20,760.54
    PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 3,936.24 53,924.46 4,819.84 37,335.53 0.00
    MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 3,321.86 118,733.49 2,818.00 96,785.40 0.00
    CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
    OTHER OBJECTS 600-997 0.00 0.00 0.00 240.00 0.00
      TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES 494,573.30 3,443,003.90 447,258.52 2,846,872.80 78,103.50

  INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERVICES 2000-2999
    PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
    EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
    PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00 0.00 0.00 388.31 0.00
    MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
    CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
    OTHER OBJECTS 600-997 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
      TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERVICES 0.00 0.00 0.00 388.31 0.00

  OPERATION & MAINTENANCE 3000-3999
    PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
    EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
    PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
    MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
    CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
    OTHER OBJECTS 600-977 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
      TOTAL OPERATION & MAINTENANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

EXHIBIT A-III-I-A-1

GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL



TROY CITY BOARD OF EDUCATION

FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY

GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL FUND TYPE BY PROGRAM

FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2019

FUND TYPES

DESCRIPTION - PROGRAM ACCT # 1100 1200 1206 1500 1581

-------------------------------------- ---------- -------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- --------------
  AUXILIARY SERVICES 4000-4999
    PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
    EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
    PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
    MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
    CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
    OTHER OBJECTS 600-997 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
      TOTAL AUXILIARY SERVICES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

  GENERAL ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 6000-6999
    PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
    EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
    PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
    MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
    CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
    OTHER OBJECTS 600-997 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
      TOTAL GENERAL ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

  CAPITAL OUTLAY - REAL PROPERTY 7000-7999
    PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
    EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
    PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
    MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
    CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
    OTHER OBJECTS 600-997 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
      TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY - REAL PROPERTY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

  DEBT SERVICE 8000-8999
    PRINCIPLE 931-931 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
    INTEREST 932-932 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
    OTHER OBJECTS 300-997 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
      TOTAL DEBT SERVICE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

EXHIBIT A-III-I-B-1

GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL



TROY CITY BOARD OF EDUCATION

FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY

GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL FUND TYPE BY PROGRAM

FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2019

FUND TYPES

DESCRIPTION - PROGRAM ACCT # 1100 1200 1206 1500 1581

-------------------------------------- ---------- -------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- --------------
  OTHER EXPENDITURES 9000-9899
    PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
    EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
    PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
    MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
    CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
    OTHER OBJECTS 600-977 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
      TOTAL OTHER EXPENDITURES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 1000-9899 494,573.30 3,443,003.90 447,258.52 2,847,261.11 78,103.50

    OTHER FUND USES
9910

TRANSFERS OUT 920-929 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
9900-9999

OTHER FUND USES 900-997 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
      TOTAL OTHER FUND USES (NET) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

TOTAL EXPENDITURES, OTHER FUND USES (NET) 494,573.30 3,443,003.90 447,258.52 2,847,261.11 78,103.50

EXHIBIT A-III-I-C-1

GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL



TROY CITY BOARD OF EDUCATION

FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY

GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL FUND TYPE BY PROGRAM

FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2019

FUND TYPES

DESCRIPTION - PROGRAM ACCT #

-------------------------------------- ----------
REVENUES 1000-8999
EXPENDITURES 1000-9899
  INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES 1000-1999
    PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199
    EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299
    PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399
    MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499
    CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599
    OTHER OBJECTS 600-997
      TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES

  INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERVICES 2000-2999
    PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199
    EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299
    PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399
    MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499
    CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599
    OTHER OBJECTS 600-997
      TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERVICES

  OPERATION & MAINTENANCE 3000-3999
    PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199
    EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299
    PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399
    MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499
    CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599
    OTHER OBJECTS 600-977
      TOTAL OPERATION & MAINTENANCE

1603

--------------

58,208.04
21,023.38

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

79,231.42

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

EXHIBIT A-III-I-A-1



TROY CITY BOARD OF EDUCATION

FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY

GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL FUND TYPE BY PROGRAM

FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2019

FUND TYPES

DESCRIPTION - PROGRAM ACCT #

-------------------------------------- ----------
  AUXILIARY SERVICES 4000-4999
    PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199
    EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299
    PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399
    MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499
    CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599
    OTHER OBJECTS 600-997
      TOTAL AUXILIARY SERVICES

  GENERAL ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 6000-6999
    PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199
    EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299
    PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399
    MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499
    CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599
    OTHER OBJECTS 600-997
      TOTAL GENERAL ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES

  CAPITAL OUTLAY - REAL PROPERTY 7000-7999
    PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199
    EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299
    PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399
    MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499
    CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599
    OTHER OBJECTS 600-997
      TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY - REAL PROPERTY

  DEBT SERVICE 8000-8999
    PRINCIPLE 931-931
    INTEREST 932-932
    OTHER OBJECTS 300-997
      TOTAL DEBT SERVICE

1603

--------------

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

EXHIBIT A-III-I-B-1



TROY CITY BOARD OF EDUCATION

FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY

GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL FUND TYPE BY PROGRAM

FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2019

FUND TYPES

DESCRIPTION - PROGRAM ACCT #

-------------------------------------- ----------
  OTHER EXPENDITURES 9000-9899
    PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199
    EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299
    PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399
    MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499
    CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599
    OTHER OBJECTS 600-977
      TOTAL OTHER EXPENDITURES

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 1000-9899

    OTHER FUND USES
9910

TRANSFERS OUT 920-929
9900-9999

OTHER FUND USES 900-997
      TOTAL OTHER FUND USES (NET)

TOTAL EXPENDITURES, OTHER FUND USES (NET)

1603

--------------

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

79,231.42

0.00

0.00
0.00

79,231.42

EXHIBIT A-III-I-C-1



TROY CITY BOARD OF EDUCATION

FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY

GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL FUND TYPE BY PROGRAM

FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2019

FUND TYPES

DESCRIPTION - PROGRAM ACCT #

-------------------------------------- ----------
REVENUES 1000-8999
EXPENDITURES 1000-9899
  INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES 1000-1999
    PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199
    EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299
    PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399
    MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499
    CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599
    OTHER OBJECTS 600-997
      TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES

  INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERVICES 2000-2999
    PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199
    EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299
    PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399
    MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499
    CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599
    OTHER OBJECTS 600-997
      TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERVICES

  OPERATION & MAINTENANCE 3000-3999
    PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199
    EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299
    PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399
    MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499
    CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599
    OTHER OBJECTS 600-977
      TOTAL OPERATION & MAINTENANCE

1621 1700 1810 1850 2300

-------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- --------------

13,925.04 112,007.71 0.00 0.00 453,467.45
2,773.81 41,111.63 0.00 0.00 210,783.99

0.00 1,245.12 0.00 0.00 7,214.03
0.00 1,070.94 0.00 10,947.97 3,715.89
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

16,698.85 155,435.40 0.00 10,947.97 675,181.36

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 9,832.10 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 533.38
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 9,832.10 0.00 533.38

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

EXHIBIT A-III-I-A-2

GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL



TROY CITY BOARD OF EDUCATION

FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY

GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL FUND TYPE BY PROGRAM

FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2019

FUND TYPES

DESCRIPTION - PROGRAM ACCT #

-------------------------------------- ----------
  AUXILIARY SERVICES 4000-4999
    PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199
    EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299
    PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399
    MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499
    CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599
    OTHER OBJECTS 600-997
      TOTAL AUXILIARY SERVICES

  GENERAL ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 6000-6999
    PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199
    EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299
    PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399
    MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499
    CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599
    OTHER OBJECTS 600-997
      TOTAL GENERAL ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES

  CAPITAL OUTLAY - REAL PROPERTY 7000-7999
    PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199
    EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299
    PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399
    MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499
    CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599
    OTHER OBJECTS 600-997
      TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY - REAL PROPERTY

  DEBT SERVICE 8000-8999
    PRINCIPLE 931-931
    INTEREST 932-932
    OTHER OBJECTS 300-997
      TOTAL DEBT SERVICE

1621 1700 1810 1850 2300

-------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- --------------

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

EXHIBIT A-III-I-B-2

GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL



TROY CITY BOARD OF EDUCATION

FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY

GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL FUND TYPE BY PROGRAM

FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2019

FUND TYPES

DESCRIPTION - PROGRAM ACCT #

-------------------------------------- ----------
  OTHER EXPENDITURES 9000-9899
    PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199
    EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299
    PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399
    MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499
    CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599
    OTHER OBJECTS 600-977
      TOTAL OTHER EXPENDITURES

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 1000-9899

    OTHER FUND USES
9910

TRANSFERS OUT 920-929
9900-9999

OTHER FUND USES 900-997
      TOTAL OTHER FUND USES (NET)

TOTAL EXPENDITURES, OTHER FUND USES (NET)

1621 1700 1810 1850 2300

-------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- --------------

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

16,698.85 155,435.40 9,832.10 10,947.97 675,714.74

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

16,698.85 155,435.40 9,832.10 10,947.97 675,714.74

EXHIBIT A-III-I-C-2

GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL



TROY CITY BOARD OF EDUCATION

FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY

GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL FUND TYPE BY PROGRAM

FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2019

FUND TYPES

DESCRIPTION - PROGRAM ACCT #

-------------------------------------- ----------
REVENUES 1000-8999
EXPENDITURES 1000-9899
  INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES 1000-1999
    PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199
    EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299
    PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399
    MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499
    CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599
    OTHER OBJECTS 600-997
      TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES

  INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERVICES 2000-2999
    PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199
    EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299
    PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399
    MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499
    CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599
    OTHER OBJECTS 600-997
      TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERVICES

  OPERATION & MAINTENANCE 3000-3999
    PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199
    EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299
    PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399
    MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499
    CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599
    OTHER OBJECTS 600-977
      TOTAL OPERATION & MAINTENANCE

2400

--------------

317,093.59
125,554.91

1,947.70
2,721.15

0.00
0.00

447,317.35

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

EXHIBIT A-III-I-A-2



TROY CITY BOARD OF EDUCATION

FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY

GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL FUND TYPE BY PROGRAM

FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2019

FUND TYPES

DESCRIPTION - PROGRAM ACCT #

-------------------------------------- ----------
  AUXILIARY SERVICES 4000-4999
    PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199
    EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299
    PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399
    MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499
    CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599
    OTHER OBJECTS 600-997
      TOTAL AUXILIARY SERVICES

  GENERAL ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 6000-6999
    PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199
    EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299
    PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399
    MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499
    CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599
    OTHER OBJECTS 600-997
      TOTAL GENERAL ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES

  CAPITAL OUTLAY - REAL PROPERTY 7000-7999
    PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199
    EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299
    PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399
    MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499
    CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599
    OTHER OBJECTS 600-997
      TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY - REAL PROPERTY

  DEBT SERVICE 8000-8999
    PRINCIPLE 931-931
    INTEREST 932-932
    OTHER OBJECTS 300-997
      TOTAL DEBT SERVICE

2400

--------------

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

EXHIBIT A-III-I-B-2



TROY CITY BOARD OF EDUCATION

FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY

GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL FUND TYPE BY PROGRAM

FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2019

FUND TYPES

DESCRIPTION - PROGRAM ACCT #

-------------------------------------- ----------
  OTHER EXPENDITURES 9000-9899
    PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199
    EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299
    PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399
    MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499
    CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599
    OTHER OBJECTS 600-977
      TOTAL OTHER EXPENDITURES

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 1000-9899

    OTHER FUND USES
9910

TRANSFERS OUT 920-929
9900-9999

OTHER FUND USES 900-997
      TOTAL OTHER FUND USES (NET)

TOTAL EXPENDITURES, OTHER FUND USES (NET)

2400

--------------

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

447,317.35

0.00

0.00
0.00

447,317.35

EXHIBIT A-III-I-C-2



TROY CITY BOARD OF EDUCATION

FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY

GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL FUND TYPE BY PROGRAM

FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2019

FUND TYPES

DESCRIPTION - PROGRAM ACCT #

-------------------------------------- ----------
REVENUES 1000-8999
EXPENDITURES 1000-9899
  INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES 1000-1999
    PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199
    EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299
    PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399
    MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499
    CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599
    OTHER OBJECTS 600-997
      TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES

  INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERVICES 2000-2999
    PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199
    EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299
    PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399
    MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499
    CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599
    OTHER OBJECTS 600-997
      TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERVICES

  OPERATION & MAINTENANCE 3000-3999
    PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199
    EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299
    PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399
    MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499
    CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599
    OTHER OBJECTS 600-977
      TOTAL OPERATION & MAINTENANCE

2800 2900 3500 3800 4300

-------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- --------------

51,946.08 5,325.30 0.00 439,425.06 1,500.00
19,174.66 413.01 0.00 151,234.10 295.45

605.98 22,528.38 0.00 3,630.88 0.00
6,088.09 19,007.54 0.00 16,954.91 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
300.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

78,114.81 47,274.23 0.00 611,244.95 1,795.45

0.00 5,429.70 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 2,678.73 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 15,752.20 0.00 5,762.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 793.17 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 23,860.63 793.17 5,762.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

EXHIBIT A-III-I-A-3

GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL



TROY CITY BOARD OF EDUCATION

FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY

GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL FUND TYPE BY PROGRAM

FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2019

FUND TYPES

DESCRIPTION - PROGRAM ACCT #

-------------------------------------- ----------
  AUXILIARY SERVICES 4000-4999
    PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199
    EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299
    PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399
    MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499
    CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599
    OTHER OBJECTS 600-997
      TOTAL AUXILIARY SERVICES

  GENERAL ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 6000-6999
    PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199
    EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299
    PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399
    MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499
    CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599
    OTHER OBJECTS 600-997
      TOTAL GENERAL ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES

  CAPITAL OUTLAY - REAL PROPERTY 7000-7999
    PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199
    EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299
    PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399
    MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499
    CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599
    OTHER OBJECTS 600-997
      TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY - REAL PROPERTY

  DEBT SERVICE 8000-8999
    PRINCIPLE 931-931
    INTEREST 932-932
    OTHER OBJECTS 300-997
      TOTAL DEBT SERVICE

2800 2900 3500 3800 4300

-------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- --------------

0.00 14,892.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 12,193.08 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 2,601.23 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 29,686.31 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

EXHIBIT A-III-I-B-3

GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL



TROY CITY BOARD OF EDUCATION

FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY

GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL FUND TYPE BY PROGRAM

FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2019

FUND TYPES

DESCRIPTION - PROGRAM ACCT #

-------------------------------------- ----------
  OTHER EXPENDITURES 9000-9899
    PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199
    EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299
    PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399
    MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499
    CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599
    OTHER OBJECTS 600-977
      TOTAL OTHER EXPENDITURES

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 1000-9899

    OTHER FUND USES
9910

TRANSFERS OUT 920-929
9900-9999

OTHER FUND USES 900-997
      TOTAL OTHER FUND USES (NET)

TOTAL EXPENDITURES, OTHER FUND USES (NET)

2800 2900 3500 3800 4300

-------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- --------------

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

78,114.81 100,821.17 793.17 617,006.95 1,795.45

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

78,114.81 100,821.17 793.17 617,006.95 1,795.45

EXHIBIT A-III-I-C-3

GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL



TROY CITY BOARD OF EDUCATION

FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY

GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL FUND TYPE BY PROGRAM

FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2019

FUND TYPES

DESCRIPTION - PROGRAM ACCT #

-------------------------------------- ----------
REVENUES 1000-8999
EXPENDITURES 1000-9899
  INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES 1000-1999
    PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199
    EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299
    PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399
    MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499
    CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599
    OTHER OBJECTS 600-997
      TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES

  INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERVICES 2000-2999
    PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199
    EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299
    PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399
    MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499
    CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599
    OTHER OBJECTS 600-997
      TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERVICES

  OPERATION & MAINTENANCE 3000-3999
    PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199
    EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299
    PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399
    MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499
    CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599
    OTHER OBJECTS 600-977
      TOTAL OPERATION & MAINTENANCE

4400

--------------

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

419.28
0.00
0.00
0.00

419.28

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

EXHIBIT A-III-I-A-3



TROY CITY BOARD OF EDUCATION

FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY

GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL FUND TYPE BY PROGRAM

FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2019

FUND TYPES

DESCRIPTION - PROGRAM ACCT #

-------------------------------------- ----------
  AUXILIARY SERVICES 4000-4999
    PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199
    EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299
    PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399
    MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499
    CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599
    OTHER OBJECTS 600-997
      TOTAL AUXILIARY SERVICES

  GENERAL ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 6000-6999
    PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199
    EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299
    PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399
    MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499
    CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599
    OTHER OBJECTS 600-997
      TOTAL GENERAL ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES

  CAPITAL OUTLAY - REAL PROPERTY 7000-7999
    PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199
    EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299
    PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399
    MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499
    CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599
    OTHER OBJECTS 600-997
      TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY - REAL PROPERTY

  DEBT SERVICE 8000-8999
    PRINCIPLE 931-931
    INTEREST 932-932
    OTHER OBJECTS 300-997
      TOTAL DEBT SERVICE

4400

--------------

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

EXHIBIT A-III-I-B-3



TROY CITY BOARD OF EDUCATION

FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY

GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL FUND TYPE BY PROGRAM

FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2019

FUND TYPES

DESCRIPTION - PROGRAM ACCT #

-------------------------------------- ----------
  OTHER EXPENDITURES 9000-9899
    PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199
    EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299
    PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399
    MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499
    CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599
    OTHER OBJECTS 600-977
      TOTAL OTHER EXPENDITURES

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 1000-9899

    OTHER FUND USES
9910

TRANSFERS OUT 920-929
9900-9999

OTHER FUND USES 900-997
      TOTAL OTHER FUND USES (NET)

TOTAL EXPENDITURES, OTHER FUND USES (NET)

4400

--------------

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

419.28

0.00

0.00
0.00

419.28

EXHIBIT A-III-I-C-3



TROY CITY BOARD OF EDUCATION

FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY

GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL FUND TYPE BY PROGRAM

FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2019

FUND TYPES

DESCRIPTION - PROGRAM ACCT #

-------------------------------------- ----------
REVENUES 1000-8999
EXPENDITURES 1000-9899
  INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES 1000-1999
    PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199
    EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299
    PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399
    MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499
    CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599
    OTHER OBJECTS 600-997
      TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES

  INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERVICES 2000-2999
    PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199
    EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299
    PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399
    MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499
    CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599
    OTHER OBJECTS 600-997
      TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERVICES

  OPERATION & MAINTENANCE 3000-3999
    PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199
    EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299
    PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399
    MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499
    CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599
    OTHER OBJECTS 600-977
      TOTAL OPERATION & MAINTENANCE

4500 4501 4502 4503 4504

-------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- --------------

0.00 11,666.59 25,929.18 69,113.76 2,583.29
0.00 2,012.26 4,445.13 11,818.99 503.25
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 13,678.85 30,374.31 80,932.75 3,086.54

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

12,441.75 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

12,441.75 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

EXHIBIT A-III-I-A-4

GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL



TROY CITY BOARD OF EDUCATION

FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY

GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL FUND TYPE BY PROGRAM

FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2019

FUND TYPES

DESCRIPTION - PROGRAM ACCT #

-------------------------------------- ----------
  AUXILIARY SERVICES 4000-4999
    PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199
    EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299
    PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399
    MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499
    CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599
    OTHER OBJECTS 600-997
      TOTAL AUXILIARY SERVICES

  GENERAL ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 6000-6999
    PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199
    EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299
    PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399
    MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499
    CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599
    OTHER OBJECTS 600-997
      TOTAL GENERAL ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES

  CAPITAL OUTLAY - REAL PROPERTY 7000-7999
    PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199
    EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299
    PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399
    MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499
    CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599
    OTHER OBJECTS 600-997
      TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY - REAL PROPERTY

  DEBT SERVICE 8000-8999
    PRINCIPLE 931-931
    INTEREST 932-932
    OTHER OBJECTS 300-997
      TOTAL DEBT SERVICE

4500 4501 4502 4503 4504

-------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- --------------

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

25,593.77 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

25,593.77 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

EXHIBIT A-III-I-B-4

GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL



TROY CITY BOARD OF EDUCATION

FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY

GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL FUND TYPE BY PROGRAM

FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2019

FUND TYPES

DESCRIPTION - PROGRAM ACCT #

-------------------------------------- ----------
  OTHER EXPENDITURES 9000-9899
    PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199
    EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299
    PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399
    MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499
    CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599
    OTHER OBJECTS 600-977
      TOTAL OTHER EXPENDITURES

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 1000-9899

    OTHER FUND USES
9910

TRANSFERS OUT 920-929
9900-9999

OTHER FUND USES 900-997
      TOTAL OTHER FUND USES (NET)

TOTAL EXPENDITURES, OTHER FUND USES (NET)

4500 4501 4502 4503 4504

-------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- --------------

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

38,035.52 13,678.85 30,374.31 80,932.75 3,086.54

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

38,035.52 13,678.85 30,374.31 80,932.75 3,086.54

EXHIBIT A-III-I-C-4

GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL



TROY CITY BOARD OF EDUCATION

FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY

GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL FUND TYPE BY PROGRAM

FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2019

FUND TYPES

DESCRIPTION - PROGRAM ACCT #

-------------------------------------- ----------
REVENUES 1000-8999
EXPENDITURES 1000-9899
  INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES 1000-1999
    PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199
    EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299
    PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399
    MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499
    CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599
    OTHER OBJECTS 600-997
      TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES

  INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERVICES 2000-2999
    PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199
    EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299
    PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399
    MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499
    CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599
    OTHER OBJECTS 600-997
      TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERVICES

  OPERATION & MAINTENANCE 3000-3999
    PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199
    EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299
    PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399
    MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499
    CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599
    OTHER OBJECTS 600-977
      TOTAL OPERATION & MAINTENANCE

4505

--------------

7,354.17
1,401.73

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

8,755.90

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

EXHIBIT A-III-I-A-4



TROY CITY BOARD OF EDUCATION

FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY

GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL FUND TYPE BY PROGRAM

FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2019

FUND TYPES

DESCRIPTION - PROGRAM ACCT #

-------------------------------------- ----------
  AUXILIARY SERVICES 4000-4999
    PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199
    EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299
    PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399
    MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499
    CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599
    OTHER OBJECTS 600-997
      TOTAL AUXILIARY SERVICES

  GENERAL ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 6000-6999
    PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199
    EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299
    PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399
    MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499
    CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599
    OTHER OBJECTS 600-997
      TOTAL GENERAL ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES

  CAPITAL OUTLAY - REAL PROPERTY 7000-7999
    PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199
    EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299
    PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399
    MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499
    CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599
    OTHER OBJECTS 600-997
      TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY - REAL PROPERTY

  DEBT SERVICE 8000-8999
    PRINCIPLE 931-931
    INTEREST 932-932
    OTHER OBJECTS 300-997
      TOTAL DEBT SERVICE

4505

--------------

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

EXHIBIT A-III-I-B-4



TROY CITY BOARD OF EDUCATION

FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY

GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL FUND TYPE BY PROGRAM

FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2019

FUND TYPES

DESCRIPTION - PROGRAM ACCT #

-------------------------------------- ----------
  OTHER EXPENDITURES 9000-9899
    PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199
    EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299
    PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399
    MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499
    CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599
    OTHER OBJECTS 600-977
      TOTAL OTHER EXPENDITURES

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 1000-9899

    OTHER FUND USES
9910

TRANSFERS OUT 920-929
9900-9999

OTHER FUND USES 900-997
      TOTAL OTHER FUND USES (NET)

TOTAL EXPENDITURES, OTHER FUND USES (NET)

4505

--------------

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

8,755.90

0.00

0.00
0.00

8,755.90

EXHIBIT A-III-I-C-4



TROY CITY BOARD OF EDUCATION

FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY

GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL FUND TYPE BY PROGRAM

FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2019

FUND TYPES

DESCRIPTION - PROGRAM ACCT #

-------------------------------------- ----------
REVENUES 1000-8999
EXPENDITURES 1000-9899
  INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES 1000-1999
    PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199
    EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299
    PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399
    MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499
    CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599
    OTHER OBJECTS 600-997
      TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES

  INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERVICES 2000-2999
    PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199
    EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299
    PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399
    MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499
    CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599
    OTHER OBJECTS 600-997
      TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERVICES

  OPERATION & MAINTENANCE 3000-3999
    PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199
    EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299
    PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399
    MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499
    CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599
    OTHER OBJECTS 600-977
      TOTAL OPERATION & MAINTENANCE

4506 4508 4510 4711 4712

-------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- --------------

8,437.46 10,825.18 27,329.98 0.00 0.00
1,516.27 1,998.95 4,560.64 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

9,953.73 12,824.13 31,890.62 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

EXHIBIT A-III-I-A-5

GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL



TROY CITY BOARD OF EDUCATION

FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY

GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL FUND TYPE BY PROGRAM

FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2019

FUND TYPES

DESCRIPTION - PROGRAM ACCT #

-------------------------------------- ----------
  AUXILIARY SERVICES 4000-4999
    PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199
    EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299
    PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399
    MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499
    CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599
    OTHER OBJECTS 600-997
      TOTAL AUXILIARY SERVICES

  GENERAL ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 6000-6999
    PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199
    EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299
    PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399
    MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499
    CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599
    OTHER OBJECTS 600-997
      TOTAL GENERAL ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES

  CAPITAL OUTLAY - REAL PROPERTY 7000-7999
    PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199
    EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299
    PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399
    MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499
    CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599
    OTHER OBJECTS 600-997
      TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY - REAL PROPERTY

  DEBT SERVICE 8000-8999
    PRINCIPLE 931-931
    INTEREST 932-932
    OTHER OBJECTS 300-997
      TOTAL DEBT SERVICE

4506 4508 4510 4711 4712

-------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- --------------

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

EXHIBIT A-III-I-B-5

GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL



TROY CITY BOARD OF EDUCATION

FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY

GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL FUND TYPE BY PROGRAM

FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2019

FUND TYPES

DESCRIPTION - PROGRAM ACCT #

-------------------------------------- ----------
  OTHER EXPENDITURES 9000-9899
    PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199
    EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299
    PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399
    MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499
    CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599
    OTHER OBJECTS 600-977
      TOTAL OTHER EXPENDITURES

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 1000-9899

    OTHER FUND USES
9910

TRANSFERS OUT 920-929
9900-9999

OTHER FUND USES 900-997
      TOTAL OTHER FUND USES (NET)

TOTAL EXPENDITURES, OTHER FUND USES (NET)

4506 4508 4510 4711 4712

-------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- --------------

0.00 0.00 0.00 71,335.30 41,346.12
0.00 0.00 0.00 41,484.61 15,476.19
0.00 0.00 0.00 20,161.85 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 2,014.57 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 134,996.33 56,822.31

9,953.73 12,824.13 31,890.62 134,996.33 56,822.31

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

9,953.73 12,824.13 31,890.62 134,996.33 56,822.31

EXHIBIT A-III-I-C-5

GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL



TROY CITY BOARD OF EDUCATION

FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY

GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL FUND TYPE BY PROGRAM

FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2019

FUND TYPES

DESCRIPTION - PROGRAM ACCT #

-------------------------------------- ----------
REVENUES 1000-8999
EXPENDITURES 1000-9899
  INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES 1000-1999
    PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199
    EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299
    PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399
    MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499
    CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599
    OTHER OBJECTS 600-997
      TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES

  INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERVICES 2000-2999
    PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199
    EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299
    PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399
    MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499
    CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599
    OTHER OBJECTS 600-997
      TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERVICES

  OPERATION & MAINTENANCE 3000-3999
    PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199
    EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299
    PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399
    MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499
    CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599
    OTHER OBJECTS 600-977
      TOTAL OPERATION & MAINTENANCE

4800

--------------

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

EXHIBIT A-III-I-A-5



TROY CITY BOARD OF EDUCATION

FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY

GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL FUND TYPE BY PROGRAM

FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2019

FUND TYPES

DESCRIPTION - PROGRAM ACCT #

-------------------------------------- ----------
  AUXILIARY SERVICES 4000-4999
    PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199
    EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299
    PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399
    MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499
    CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599
    OTHER OBJECTS 600-997
      TOTAL AUXILIARY SERVICES

  GENERAL ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 6000-6999
    PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199
    EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299
    PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399
    MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499
    CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599
    OTHER OBJECTS 600-997
      TOTAL GENERAL ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES

  CAPITAL OUTLAY - REAL PROPERTY 7000-7999
    PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199
    EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299
    PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399
    MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499
    CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599
    OTHER OBJECTS 600-997
      TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY - REAL PROPERTY

  DEBT SERVICE 8000-8999
    PRINCIPLE 931-931
    INTEREST 932-932
    OTHER OBJECTS 300-997
      TOTAL DEBT SERVICE

4800

--------------

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

EXHIBIT A-III-I-B-5



TROY CITY BOARD OF EDUCATION

FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY

GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL FUND TYPE BY PROGRAM

FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2019

FUND TYPES

DESCRIPTION - PROGRAM ACCT #

-------------------------------------- ----------
  OTHER EXPENDITURES 9000-9899
    PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199
    EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299
    PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399
    MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499
    CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599
    OTHER OBJECTS 600-977
      TOTAL OTHER EXPENDITURES

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 1000-9899

    OTHER FUND USES
9910

TRANSFERS OUT 920-929
9900-9999

OTHER FUND USES 900-997
      TOTAL OTHER FUND USES (NET)

TOTAL EXPENDITURES, OTHER FUND USES (NET)

4800

--------------

57,156.18
10,373.92

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

67,530.10

67,530.10

0.00

0.00
0.00

67,530.10

EXHIBIT A-III-I-C-5



TROY CITY BOARD OF EDUCATION

FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY

GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL FUND TYPE BY PROGRAM

FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2019

FUND TYPES

DESCRIPTION - PROGRAM ACCT #

-------------------------------------- ----------
REVENUES 1000-8999
EXPENDITURES 1000-9899
  INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES 1000-1999
    PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199
    EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299
    PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399
    MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499
    CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599
    OTHER OBJECTS 600-997
      TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES

  INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERVICES 2000-2999
    PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199
    EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299
    PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399
    MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499
    CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599
    OTHER OBJECTS 600-997
      TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERVICES

  OPERATION & MAINTENANCE 3000-3999
    PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199
    EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299
    PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399
    MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499
    CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599
    OTHER OBJECTS 600-977
      TOTAL OPERATION & MAINTENANCE

8100 8210 8220 8230 8300

-------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- --------------

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
12,306.13 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
17,570.38 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

1,083.83 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

30,960.34 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 404,123.52 234,074.91 799,427.93 0.00
0.00 149,691.01 92,915.15 313,815.91 0.00
0.00 68,480.37 44,770.74 7,395.58 0.00
0.00 49,388.29 35,999.41 4,343.95 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 24,479.97 0.00 0.00
0.00 671,683.19 432,240.18 1,124,983.37 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12,398.25
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12,398.25

EXHIBIT A-III-I-A-6

GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL



TROY CITY BOARD OF EDUCATION

FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY

GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL FUND TYPE BY PROGRAM

FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2019

FUND TYPES

DESCRIPTION - PROGRAM ACCT #

-------------------------------------- ----------
  AUXILIARY SERVICES 4000-4999
    PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199
    EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299
    PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399
    MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499
    CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599
    OTHER OBJECTS 600-997
      TOTAL AUXILIARY SERVICES

  GENERAL ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 6000-6999
    PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199
    EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299
    PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399
    MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499
    CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599
    OTHER OBJECTS 600-997
      TOTAL GENERAL ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES

  CAPITAL OUTLAY - REAL PROPERTY 7000-7999
    PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199
    EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299
    PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399
    MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499
    CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599
    OTHER OBJECTS 600-997
      TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY - REAL PROPERTY

  DEBT SERVICE 8000-8999
    PRINCIPLE 931-931
    INTEREST 932-932
    OTHER OBJECTS 300-997
      TOTAL DEBT SERVICE

8100 8210 8220 8230 8300

-------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- --------------

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

EXHIBIT A-III-I-B-6

GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL



TROY CITY BOARD OF EDUCATION

FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY

GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL FUND TYPE BY PROGRAM

FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2019

FUND TYPES

DESCRIPTION - PROGRAM ACCT #

-------------------------------------- ----------
  OTHER EXPENDITURES 9000-9899
    PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199
    EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299
    PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399
    MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499
    CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599
    OTHER OBJECTS 600-977
      TOTAL OTHER EXPENDITURES

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 1000-9899

    OTHER FUND USES
9910

TRANSFERS OUT 920-929
9900-9999

OTHER FUND USES 900-997
      TOTAL OTHER FUND USES (NET)

TOTAL EXPENDITURES, OTHER FUND USES (NET)

8100 8210 8220 8230 8300

-------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- --------------

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

30,960.34 671,683.19 432,240.18 1,124,983.37 12,398.25

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

30,960.34 671,683.19 432,240.18 1,124,983.37 12,398.25

EXHIBIT A-III-I-C-6

GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL



TROY CITY BOARD OF EDUCATION

FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY

GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL FUND TYPE BY PROGRAM

FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2019

FUND TYPES

DESCRIPTION - PROGRAM ACCT #

-------------------------------------- ----------
REVENUES 1000-8999
EXPENDITURES 1000-9899
  INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES 1000-1999
    PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199
    EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299
    PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399
    MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499
    CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599
    OTHER OBJECTS 600-997
      TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES

  INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERVICES 2000-2999
    PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199
    EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299
    PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399
    MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499
    CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599
    OTHER OBJECTS 600-997
      TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERVICES

  OPERATION & MAINTENANCE 3000-3999
    PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199
    EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299
    PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399
    MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499
    CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599
    OTHER OBJECTS 600-977
      TOTAL OPERATION & MAINTENANCE

8320

--------------

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

243,312.32
143,267.14
356,185.69

49,147.60
0.00
0.00

791,912.75

EXHIBIT A-III-I-A-6



TROY CITY BOARD OF EDUCATION

FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY

GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL FUND TYPE BY PROGRAM

FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2019

FUND TYPES

DESCRIPTION - PROGRAM ACCT #

-------------------------------------- ----------
  AUXILIARY SERVICES 4000-4999
    PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199
    EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299
    PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399
    MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499
    CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599
    OTHER OBJECTS 600-997
      TOTAL AUXILIARY SERVICES

  GENERAL ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 6000-6999
    PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199
    EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299
    PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399
    MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499
    CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599
    OTHER OBJECTS 600-997
      TOTAL GENERAL ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES

  CAPITAL OUTLAY - REAL PROPERTY 7000-7999
    PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199
    EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299
    PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399
    MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499
    CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599
    OTHER OBJECTS 600-997
      TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY - REAL PROPERTY

  DEBT SERVICE 8000-8999
    PRINCIPLE 931-931
    INTEREST 932-932
    OTHER OBJECTS 300-997
      TOTAL DEBT SERVICE

8320

--------------

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

EXHIBIT A-III-I-B-6



TROY CITY BOARD OF EDUCATION

FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY

GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL FUND TYPE BY PROGRAM

FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2019

FUND TYPES

DESCRIPTION - PROGRAM ACCT #

-------------------------------------- ----------
  OTHER EXPENDITURES 9000-9899
    PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199
    EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299
    PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399
    MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499
    CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599
    OTHER OBJECTS 600-977
      TOTAL OTHER EXPENDITURES

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 1000-9899

    OTHER FUND USES
9910

TRANSFERS OUT 920-929
9900-9999

OTHER FUND USES 900-997
      TOTAL OTHER FUND USES (NET)

TOTAL EXPENDITURES, OTHER FUND USES (NET)

8320

--------------

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

791,912.75

0.00

0.00
0.00

791,912.75

EXHIBIT A-III-I-C-6



TROY CITY BOARD OF EDUCATION

FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY

GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL FUND TYPE BY PROGRAM

FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2019

FUND TYPES

DESCRIPTION - PROGRAM ACCT #

-------------------------------------- ----------
REVENUES 1000-8999
EXPENDITURES 1000-9899
  INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES 1000-1999
    PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199
    EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299
    PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399
    MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499
    CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599
    OTHER OBJECTS 600-997
      TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES

  INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERVICES 2000-2999
    PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199
    EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299
    PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399
    MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499
    CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599
    OTHER OBJECTS 600-997
      TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERVICES

  OPERATION & MAINTENANCE 3000-3999
    PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199
    EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299
    PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399
    MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499
    CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599
    OTHER OBJECTS 600-977
      TOTAL OPERATION & MAINTENANCE

8330 8340 8350 8390 8410

-------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- --------------

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

1,155.00 109,429.59 0.00 0.00 0.00
229.63 51,085.12 0.00 0.00 0.00

97,749.88 8,140.00 1,832.01 81,854.47 0.00
3,444.96 105,206.04 7,248.25 0.00 0.00

11,048.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

113,627.47 273,860.75 9,080.26 81,854.47 0.00

EXHIBIT A-III-I-A-7

GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL



TROY CITY BOARD OF EDUCATION

FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY

GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL FUND TYPE BY PROGRAM

FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2019

FUND TYPES

DESCRIPTION - PROGRAM ACCT #

-------------------------------------- ----------
  AUXILIARY SERVICES 4000-4999
    PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199
    EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299
    PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399
    MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499
    CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599
    OTHER OBJECTS 600-997
      TOTAL AUXILIARY SERVICES

  GENERAL ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 6000-6999
    PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199
    EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299
    PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399
    MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499
    CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599
    OTHER OBJECTS 600-997
      TOTAL GENERAL ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES

  CAPITAL OUTLAY - REAL PROPERTY 7000-7999
    PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199
    EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299
    PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399
    MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499
    CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599
    OTHER OBJECTS 600-997
      TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY - REAL PROPERTY

  DEBT SERVICE 8000-8999
    PRINCIPLE 931-931
    INTEREST 932-932
    OTHER OBJECTS 300-997
      TOTAL DEBT SERVICE

8330 8340 8350 8390 8410

-------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- --------------

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 18,183.76
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,409.42
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 71,017.71
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 19,263.35
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 113,874.24

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

EXHIBIT A-III-I-B-7

GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL



TROY CITY BOARD OF EDUCATION

FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY

GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL FUND TYPE BY PROGRAM

FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2019

FUND TYPES

DESCRIPTION - PROGRAM ACCT #

-------------------------------------- ----------
  OTHER EXPENDITURES 9000-9899
    PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199
    EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299
    PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399
    MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499
    CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599
    OTHER OBJECTS 600-977
      TOTAL OTHER EXPENDITURES

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 1000-9899

    OTHER FUND USES
9910

TRANSFERS OUT 920-929
9900-9999

OTHER FUND USES 900-997
      TOTAL OTHER FUND USES (NET)

TOTAL EXPENDITURES, OTHER FUND USES (NET)

8330 8340 8350 8390 8410

-------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- --------------

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

113,627.47 273,860.75 9,080.26 81,854.47 113,874.24

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

113,627.47 273,860.75 9,080.26 81,854.47 113,874.24

EXHIBIT A-III-I-C-7

GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL



TROY CITY BOARD OF EDUCATION

FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY

GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL FUND TYPE BY PROGRAM

FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2019

FUND TYPES

DESCRIPTION - PROGRAM ACCT #

-------------------------------------- ----------
REVENUES 1000-8999
EXPENDITURES 1000-9899
  INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES 1000-1999
    PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199
    EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299
    PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399
    MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499
    CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599
    OTHER OBJECTS 600-997
      TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES

  INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERVICES 2000-2999
    PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199
    EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299
    PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399
    MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499
    CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599
    OTHER OBJECTS 600-997
      TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERVICES

  OPERATION & MAINTENANCE 3000-3999
    PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199
    EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299
    PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399
    MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499
    CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599
    OTHER OBJECTS 600-977
      TOTAL OPERATION & MAINTENANCE

8610

--------------

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

EXHIBIT A-III-I-A-7



TROY CITY BOARD OF EDUCATION

FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY

GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL FUND TYPE BY PROGRAM

FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2019

FUND TYPES

DESCRIPTION - PROGRAM ACCT #

-------------------------------------- ----------
  AUXILIARY SERVICES 4000-4999
    PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199
    EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299
    PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399
    MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499
    CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599
    OTHER OBJECTS 600-997
      TOTAL AUXILIARY SERVICES

  GENERAL ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 6000-6999
    PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199
    EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299
    PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399
    MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499
    CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599
    OTHER OBJECTS 600-997
      TOTAL GENERAL ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES

  CAPITAL OUTLAY - REAL PROPERTY 7000-7999
    PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199
    EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299
    PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399
    MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499
    CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599
    OTHER OBJECTS 600-997
      TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY - REAL PROPERTY

  DEBT SERVICE 8000-8999
    PRINCIPLE 931-931
    INTEREST 932-932
    OTHER OBJECTS 300-997
      TOTAL DEBT SERVICE

8610

--------------

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

111,445.11
0.00
0.00

9,625.17
121,070.28

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

EXHIBIT A-III-I-B-7



TROY CITY BOARD OF EDUCATION

FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY

GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL FUND TYPE BY PROGRAM

FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2019

FUND TYPES

DESCRIPTION - PROGRAM ACCT #

-------------------------------------- ----------
  OTHER EXPENDITURES 9000-9899
    PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199
    EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299
    PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399
    MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499
    CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599
    OTHER OBJECTS 600-977
      TOTAL OTHER EXPENDITURES

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 1000-9899

    OTHER FUND USES
9910

TRANSFERS OUT 920-929
9900-9999

OTHER FUND USES 900-997
      TOTAL OTHER FUND USES (NET)

TOTAL EXPENDITURES, OTHER FUND USES (NET)

8610

--------------

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

121,070.28

0.00

0.00
0.00

121,070.28

EXHIBIT A-III-I-C-7



TROY CITY BOARD OF EDUCATION

FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY

GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL FUND TYPE BY PROGRAM

FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2019

FUND TYPES

DESCRIPTION - PROGRAM ACCT #

-------------------------------------- ----------
REVENUES 1000-8999
EXPENDITURES 1000-9899
  INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES 1000-1999
    PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199
    EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299
    PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399
    MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499
    CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599
    OTHER OBJECTS 600-997
      TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES

  INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERVICES 2000-2999
    PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199
    EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299
    PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399
    MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499
    CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599
    OTHER OBJECTS 600-997
      TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERVICES

  OPERATION & MAINTENANCE 3000-3999
    PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199
    EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299
    PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399
    MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499
    CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599
    OTHER OBJECTS 600-977
      TOTAL OPERATION & MAINTENANCE

8620 8630 8640 9100 9200

-------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- --------------

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

EXHIBIT A-III-I-A-8

GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL



TROY CITY BOARD OF EDUCATION

FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY

GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL FUND TYPE BY PROGRAM

FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2019

FUND TYPES

DESCRIPTION - PROGRAM ACCT #

-------------------------------------- ----------
  AUXILIARY SERVICES 4000-4999
    PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199
    EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299
    PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399
    MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499
    CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599
    OTHER OBJECTS 600-997
      TOTAL AUXILIARY SERVICES

  GENERAL ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 6000-6999
    PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199
    EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299
    PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399
    MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499
    CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599
    OTHER OBJECTS 600-997
      TOTAL GENERAL ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES

  CAPITAL OUTLAY - REAL PROPERTY 7000-7999
    PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199
    EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299
    PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399
    MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499
    CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599
    OTHER OBJECTS 600-997
      TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY - REAL PROPERTY

  DEBT SERVICE 8000-8999
    PRINCIPLE 931-931
    INTEREST 932-932
    OTHER OBJECTS 300-997
      TOTAL DEBT SERVICE

8620 8630 8640 9100 9200

-------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- --------------

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

297,958.83 193,139.96 30,885.96 0.00 0.00
90,412.89 66,460.95 15,795.85 0.00 0.00

7,648.88 41,877.74 75,215.32 0.00 0.00
0.00 28,661.74 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

12,423.30 6,457.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
408,443.90 336,597.39 121,897.13 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 1,335.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 1,335.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 45,849.30
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 11,567.10
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 57,416.40

EXHIBIT A-III-I-B-8

GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL



TROY CITY BOARD OF EDUCATION

FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY

GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL FUND TYPE BY PROGRAM

FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2019

FUND TYPES

DESCRIPTION - PROGRAM ACCT #

-------------------------------------- ----------
  OTHER EXPENDITURES 9000-9899
    PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199
    EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299
    PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399
    MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499
    CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599
    OTHER OBJECTS 600-977
      TOTAL OTHER EXPENDITURES

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 1000-9899

    OTHER FUND USES
9910

TRANSFERS OUT 920-929
9900-9999

OTHER FUND USES 900-997
      TOTAL OTHER FUND USES (NET)

TOTAL EXPENDITURES, OTHER FUND USES (NET)

8620 8630 8640 9100 9200

-------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- --------------

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

408,443.90 336,597.39 121,897.13 1,335.00 57,416.40

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

408,443.90 336,597.39 121,897.13 1,335.00 57,416.40

EXHIBIT A-III-I-C-8

GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL



TROY CITY BOARD OF EDUCATION

FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY

GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL FUND TYPE BY PROGRAM

FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2019

FUND TYPES

DESCRIPTION - PROGRAM ACCT #

-------------------------------------- ----------
REVENUES 1000-8999
EXPENDITURES 1000-9899
  INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES 1000-1999
    PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199
    EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299
    PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399
    MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499
    CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599
    OTHER OBJECTS 600-997
      TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES

  INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERVICES 2000-2999
    PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199
    EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299
    PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399
    MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499
    CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599
    OTHER OBJECTS 600-997
      TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERVICES

  OPERATION & MAINTENANCE 3000-3999
    PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199
    EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299
    PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399
    MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499
    CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599
    OTHER OBJECTS 600-977
      TOTAL OPERATION & MAINTENANCE

9600

--------------

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

EXHIBIT A-III-I-A-8



TROY CITY BOARD OF EDUCATION

FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY

GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL FUND TYPE BY PROGRAM

FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2019

FUND TYPES

DESCRIPTION - PROGRAM ACCT #

-------------------------------------- ----------
  AUXILIARY SERVICES 4000-4999
    PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199
    EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299
    PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399
    MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499
    CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599
    OTHER OBJECTS 600-997
      TOTAL AUXILIARY SERVICES

  GENERAL ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 6000-6999
    PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199
    EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299
    PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399
    MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499
    CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599
    OTHER OBJECTS 600-997
      TOTAL GENERAL ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES

  CAPITAL OUTLAY - REAL PROPERTY 7000-7999
    PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199
    EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299
    PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399
    MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499
    CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599
    OTHER OBJECTS 600-997
      TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY - REAL PROPERTY

  DEBT SERVICE 8000-8999
    PRINCIPLE 931-931
    INTEREST 932-932
    OTHER OBJECTS 300-997
      TOTAL DEBT SERVICE

9600

--------------

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

EXHIBIT A-III-I-B-8



TROY CITY BOARD OF EDUCATION

FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY

GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL FUND TYPE BY PROGRAM

FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2019

FUND TYPES

DESCRIPTION - PROGRAM ACCT #

-------------------------------------- ----------
  OTHER EXPENDITURES 9000-9899
    PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199
    EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299
    PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399
    MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499
    CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599
    OTHER OBJECTS 600-977
      TOTAL OTHER EXPENDITURES

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 1000-9899

    OTHER FUND USES
9910

TRANSFERS OUT 920-929
9900-9999

OTHER FUND USES 900-997
      TOTAL OTHER FUND USES (NET)

TOTAL EXPENDITURES, OTHER FUND USES (NET)

9600

--------------

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

100.00
100.00

100.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

100.00

EXHIBIT A-III-I-C-8



TROY CITY BOARD OF EDUCATION

FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY

GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL FUND TYPE BY PROGRAM

FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2019

FUND TYPES

DESCRIPTION - PROGRAM ACCT #

-------------------------------------- ----------
REVENUES 1000-8999
EXPENDITURES 1000-9899
  INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES 1000-1999
    PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199
    EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299
    PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399
    MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499
    CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599
    OTHER OBJECTS 600-997
      TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES

  INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERVICES 2000-2999
    PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199
    EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299
    PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399
    MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499
    CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599
    OTHER OBJECTS 600-997
      TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERVICES

  OPERATION & MAINTENANCE 3000-3999
    PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199
    EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299
    PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399
    MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499
    CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599
    OTHER OBJECTS 600-977
      TOTAL OPERATION & MAINTENANCE

9700 (Memo Only)

-------------- --------------

0.00 6,663,457.44
0.00 2,553,505.93
0.00 154,758.54
0.00 283,249.07
0.00 0.00
0.00 540.00
0.00 9,655,510.98

0.00 1,443,056.06
0.00 559,100.80
0.00 165,242.33
0.00 91,058.20
0.00 0.00
0.00 24,479.97
0.00 2,282,937.36

0.00 353,896.91
0.00 194,581.89
0.00 558,160.30
0.00 165,046.85
0.00 11,048.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 1,282,733.95

EXHIBIT A-III-I-A-9

GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL



TROY CITY BOARD OF EDUCATION

FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY

GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL FUND TYPE BY PROGRAM

FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2019

FUND TYPES

DESCRIPTION - PROGRAM ACCT #

-------------------------------------- ----------
  AUXILIARY SERVICES 4000-4999
    PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199
    EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299
    PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399
    MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499
    CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599
    OTHER OBJECTS 600-997
      TOTAL AUXILIARY SERVICES

  GENERAL ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 6000-6999
    PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199
    EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299
    PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399
    MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499
    CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599
    OTHER OBJECTS 600-997
      TOTAL GENERAL ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES

  CAPITAL OUTLAY - REAL PROPERTY 7000-7999
    PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199
    EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299
    PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399
    MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499
    CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599
    OTHER OBJECTS 600-997
      TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY - REAL PROPERTY

  DEBT SERVICE 8000-8999
    PRINCIPLE 931-931
    INTEREST 932-932
    OTHER OBJECTS 300-997
      TOTAL DEBT SERVICE

9700 (Memo Only)

-------------- --------------

0.00 33,075.76
0.00 17,602.50
0.00 96,611.48
0.00 21,864.58
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 169,154.32

0.00 521,984.75
0.00 172,669.69
0.00 236,187.05
0.00 28,661.74
0.00 0.00
0.00 28,505.47
0.00 988,008.70

0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 1,335.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 1,335.00

0.00 45,849.30
0.00 11,567.10
0.00 0.00
0.00 57,416.40

EXHIBIT A-III-I-B-9

GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL



TROY CITY BOARD OF EDUCATION

FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY

GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL FUND TYPE BY PROGRAM

FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2019

FUND TYPES

DESCRIPTION - PROGRAM ACCT #

-------------------------------------- ----------
  OTHER EXPENDITURES 9000-9899
    PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199
    EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299
    PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399
    MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499
    CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599
    OTHER OBJECTS 600-977
      TOTAL OTHER EXPENDITURES

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 1000-9899

    OTHER FUND USES
9910

TRANSFERS OUT 920-929
9900-9999

OTHER FUND USES 900-997
      TOTAL OTHER FUND USES (NET)

TOTAL EXPENDITURES, OTHER FUND USES (NET)

9700 (Memo Only)

-------------- --------------

0.00 169,837.60
0.00 67,334.72
0.00 20,161.85
0.00 2,014.57
0.00 0.00
0.00 100.00
0.00 259,448.74

0.00 14,696,545.45

299,347.61 299,347.61

0.00 0.00
299,347.61 299,347.61

299,347.61 14,995,893.06

EXHIBIT A-III-I-C-9

GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL


